NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCH

<u>2nd FLOOR, M.T.N.L BUILDING, NEAR SCOPE COMPLEX, CGO COMPLEX, NEW DELHI</u> <u>SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST DATED 07.01.2025 (TUESDAY)</u>

COURT OF CHAIRPERSON (HYBRID MODE)

10:30 AM

Click here to join VC:

https://nclatvc.webex.com/meet/vc-court1

In the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan, the Chairperson, Hon'ble Mr. Barun Mitra, Member (Technical) and Hon'ble Mr. Arun Baroka, Member (Technical)

For Admission (Fresh Cases)

S. No.	Case No.	Name of the parties	Counsel for Appellants	Counsel for Respondents
1.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 2222 - 2226 of 2024 & I.A. No. 8358, 8359, 8360, 8361, 8362 of 2024	Manoj Kumar, RP of Grateful Build Infra Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Lalluram & Ors.	Bhuvan Arora	
2.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 2288 of 2024	Avni Jain Vs. Manoj Kulshrestha, IRP for Rajesh Projects (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Abhishek Anand	
3.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 2289 of 2024	Paritosh Jain Vs. Manoj Kulshrestha IRP for Rajesh Projects (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Abhishek Anand	
4.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 2290 of 2024	Sangeeta Jain Vs. Manoj Kulshrestha, IRP for Rajesh Projects (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Abhishek Anand	
5.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 2293 of 2024 & I.A. No. 8596 of 2024 (With Defects)	Akshat Jain Vs. Manoj Kulshrestha, IRP for Rajesh Projects (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Abhishek Anand	
6.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 2294 of 2024	Divyansh Jain Vs. Manoj Kulshrestha, IRP for Rajesh Projects (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Abhishek Anand	

7.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 2295 of 2024	Sarita Jain Vs. Manoj Kulshrestha, IRP for Rajesh Projects (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Abhishek Anand
8.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 2296 of 2024	Meenu Jain Vs. Manoj Kulshrestha, IRP for Rajesh Projects (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Abhishek Anand
9.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 2297 of 2024	Niharika Jain Vs. Manoj Kulshrestha, IRP for Rajesh Projects (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Abhishek Anand
10.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 2373 of 2024 & I.A. No. 8905 of 2024	Rahat Hussain Vs. Divyesh Desai & Ors.	Rishav Ranjan
11.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 2 of 2025 & I.A. No. 5 of 2025	Krrish Realtech Pvt. Ltd. Vs. MK Jain & Ors.	Bina Gupta
12.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 19 of 2025	RP Interdril Asia Ltd. Vs	Jatin Kumar
13.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 20 of 2025	Ashok Sehgal, Suspended Director of UEE Electrical Engineers Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Xylem Water Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.	Raghu Tandon

02:00 PM

In the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan, the Chairperson and Hon'ble Mr. Barun Mitra, Member (Technical)

For Judgment

14.	Comp. App. (AT)	Wockhardt Ltd. & Anr.	Saman Ahsan	Anish Agarwal
14.	(Ins) No. 927 of 2024	Vs. Rajeev Mannadiar (RP of Eurolife Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.) & Anr.	Saman Ansan	Tejas Agarwal Pratik Kr. Chakma

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SMOOTH VC HEARINGS

- 1. Upon clicking the join button, the Learned Advocate/Authorized Representative/Party-in-Person shall enter the following particulars: (a) Item No. (b) Name (c) Appellant / Respondent / Party-in-Person
- 2. In case of mentioning, the Learned Advocate/ Authorized Representative/ Party-in-Person shall enter "Mentioning-Name".
- 3. After joining, it must be ensured that the **video is always on 'OFF' mode** and the Mic is always on MUTE mode. Video should be switched **ON only** by the Counsel for the parties/litigants to a case, when the concerned Item No. is called for **hearing** and Mic should be UNMUTED only by the party speaking. All other participants shall keep their respective Mic MUTED.
- 4. Detailed instructions for joining video conferencing are made available at: https://nclat.nic.in/sites/default/files/2023-11/Instructions%20for%20joining%20Video%20Conferencing.pdf
- 5. The appearance slips may be sent at: <u>vc-court1@nclat.gov.in</u>.
- 6. Kindly follow the above instructions for joining video conferencing available on the website of the NCLAT.
- 7. For any technical support Parties may contact the following officials during the office hours on working days:

VC Support - Mr. Abhishek (011-24306820), Mr. Satyanarayan (011-24306872), or through email on **e-mail ID**: helpdesk-team@nclat.gov.in.

Copy to: -

By order of Hon'ble Chairperson -sd/-

1. Notice Board

2. Website: https://nclat.nic.in Registrar